Department of State Division of Publications

312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 8th Floor, Snodgrass/TN Tower

Nashville, TN 37243 Phone: 615-741-2650

Email: <u>publications.information@tn.gov</u>

For Department of State Use Only

Sequence Number: _

05-17-20

File Date: 5/21/2020

Cancellation of Rulemaking Hearing Form

Agency/Board/Commission:	Tennessee Board of Cosmetology and Barber Examiners
Division:	Regulatory Boards
Contact Person:	Hugh Cross, Assistant General Counsel
Address:	500 James Robertson Parkway, Nashville, Tenn.
Zip:	37243
Phone:	615-741-3072
Email:	Hugh.Cross@tn.gov

Cancelled Hearing Location(s) (for additional locations, copy and paste table)

Address 1:	500 James Robertson Parkway	
Address 2:		
City:	Nashville, Tenn.	
Zip:	37243	
Hearing Date:	06/01/2020	
Hearing Time:	9:00 a.mX_CST/CDTEST/EDT	

This cancellation refers to the following Notice of Rulemaking Hearing:

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing Sequence Number: 04-10-20

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing File Date: 04/7/2020

Additional Hearing Cancellation Information:

Notice ID(s): 3080-3082

RECEIVED

2020 MAY 21 AM 10:39

SECRETARY OF STATE PUBLICATIONS

Date: May 21, 2020

Signature:

Name of Officer: Hugh Cross

Title of Officer: Assistant General Counsel